Area 8 Coulsdon Area Meeting 10 December 2023

Thanks to Mike Read for the results

Saloon Quali

Will Stemman
Ross Grogan
Dave Stevenson
Les May

Lee Parsons
Mike Read

Nick Lake

Greg Harwood
Mark Steventon
Josh Bryant
Mark Harwood
Ben Tapp

Phil Moss
Graham Clarke
Peter Kerr

Keith Gibson

F1 Quali
Will Stemman
Lee Parsons
Ross Grogan
Dave Stevenson
Ben Tapp
Greg Harwood
Josh Bryant
Mark Harwood
Phil Moss
Keith Gibson
Mark Steventon
Les May
Mike Read
Peter Kerr
Graham Clarke

Sports Quali
Will Stemman
Ross Grogan
Phil Moss
Dave Stevenson
Lee Parsons
Josh Bryant
Ben Tapp
Greg Harwood
Mike Read
Nick Lake
Mark Harwood
Les May
Mark Steventon
Keith Gibson
Peter Kerr
Graham Clarke

5.187
5.2
5.373
5.452
5.497
5.502
5.507
5.51
5.525
5.574

5.627
5.709
5.766
5.902
6.001
6.184

5.303
5.386
5.4
5.419
5.574
5.602
5.666
5.691
5.743
5.909
5.917
5.981
6.105
6.135
7.355

4.436
4.499
4.556
4.602
4.613
4.771
4.785
4.791
4.816
4.949
5.01
5.017
5.038
5.15
5.378
5.516

Saloon Race
Ross Grogan
Will Stemman
Dave Stevenson
Mark Harwood
Greg Harwood
Mark Steventon
Mike Read
Les May
Josh Bryant
Ben Tapp
Lee Parsons
Nick Lake
Peter Kerr
Keith Gibson
Phil Moss
Graham Clarke

F1 Race
Dave Stevenson
Will Stemman
Mark Harwood
Greg Harwood
Mike Read
Les May
Mark Steventon
Keith Gibson
Ross Grogan
Lee Parsons
Peter Kerr
Phil Moss
Josh Bryant
Graham Clarke
Ben Tapp

Sports Race
Will Stemman
Dave Stevenson
Ben Tapp
Ross Grogan
Greg Harwood
Mark Harwood
Mark Steventon
Nick Lake
Mike Read
Les May
Lee Parsons
Peter Kerr
Josh Bryant
Graham Clarke
Keith Gibson
Phil Moss

Tot Laps

129.85
129.43
125.16
124.88
122.14
120.33
119.34
119.14
118.56
117.56

116.54
111.51
107.83
105.17
104.87
103.53

Tot Laps
124.23
118.99
113.62
112.83
112.35
111.78
111.33
108.58
107.46
107.01
100.2
97.65

91
65
34

Tot Laps
144.59
144.25
140.34
138.42
137.15
135.87
131.16
130.92
130.5
128.35
126.89
123.57
118.64
113.21
59.12
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